STD: 03215 Phone: 255021, 257387 Fax: 257641

E-mail: chairmanbm@gmail.com

Website: www.bongaonmunicipality.org

Office of the Bongaon Municipality

BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Sri Sankar Addhya

Chairman

BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

M.: 9002004688

Memo No.: B.M. 3115



Dated: 16.12.19

To

Advertising Corporation of India Pvt. Ltd., 1 & 2 Old Court House Corner, 3rd Floor, Room No. 306(N), Kolkata-700001

Sir,

The undersigned is sending following matter of advertisement for publishing the same in "Bartaman" (Daily Bengali News Paper) on 18.12.2019 or earlier.

Charges of advertisement will be paid after submission of bill.

Chamman Bongaon Municipality

Matter for Advertisement:

BONGAON MUNICIPALITY EMPLOYMENT NOTICE

Advertisement No.- BM/ 3114 Closing Date- 26.12.2019 Dated- 16-12-19

Closing Date- 20.12.2019

Applications are invited from bonafide Indian Citizen for the following post of SWASTHYADEEP Diagnostic and Polyclinic Centre under Bongaon Municipality.

Name of the Post Laboratory Technician No. of Post 01

Contractual monthly remuneration and other facilities for the post are negotiable. Preference will be given to the candidates having proper experience and efficiency in the field of above-noted work. There is no age limit for the post.

Sd/-Chairman Bongaon Municipality